
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 


In re: Compliance investigation of Atlas 
Communications, Ltd. for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Operator 
Communications, Inc. d/b/a Oncor 
Communications, Inc. d/b/a OCI for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Tristar 
Communications Corp. for apparent violation 
of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Annox, Inc. 
for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Lionhart of 
Miami, Inc. d/b/a Astral Communications d/b/a 
L.O.M. for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Maxcess, 
Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, 
F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Norstar 
Communications, Inc. d/b/a Business Savings 
Plan Inc. for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Gadjraj And 
Sons, Import & Export, Inc. d/b/a Arctics d/b/a 
Kaizen for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Globaltron 
Communications Corporation for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation . of USA 
Telephone Inc. d/b/a CHOICE ONE Telecom 
for apparent violation of Section 364.336, 
Florida Statutes. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of MCG, LLC 
for apparent violation of Section 364.336, 
Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of NexGen 
Telecom, LLC for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of TelecomEZ 
Corp. for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of MYCO 
Teleconununications, Inc. for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of 
TELECUBA, INC. for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Telegenius, 
Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.336, 
F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Power-
Finder West Conununications, LLC for 
apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Kiger 
Telephone & Telephony, LLC for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Moving 
Bytes, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, F.S. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of Choice 
Telco, LLC for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Kernan 
Associates, Ltd. d/b/a St. Johns Technologies 
for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Universal 
Broadband Communications, Inc. d/b/a 
Business Savings Plan for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Cinco 
Telecom Corp. d/b/a Orbitel for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Primo 
Communications Inc for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Telesphere, 
Inc. d/b/a Telesphere Services, Inc. for 
apparent violation of Section 364.336, Florida 
Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Universal 
Phone Corporation for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Innovative 
Communication Solutions, Inc. for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Via One 
Technologies, Inc. for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of CM Tel 
(USA) LLC for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Colorado 
Communications Network, Inc. d/b/a 
Hospitality Communications for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Metro 
Teleconnect Companies, Inc. for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Prepaid 
Network Corp. for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Direct 
Telephone Company, Inc. for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

In re: Compliance investigation of AccessLine 
LD Services, Inc. for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IBGH 
Communications, LLC for apparent violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of MMG 
Holdings, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 
364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Alpha 
Telecom, LLC for apparent violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S. 

In re: Compliance investigation of Galway 
Telecommunications, LLC for apparent 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S. 
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In re: Compliance investigation of Nigerian- DOCKET NO. 040986-TI 
American Investment Corporation d/b/a NAIC ORDER NO. PSC-04-1277 A-CO-TI 
Telecommunications for apparent violation of ISSUED: January 3, 2005 
Section 364.336, F.S. 

AMENDATORY ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On December 27,2004, we issued Order No. PSC-04-1277-CO-TI, which consummated 
Order No. PSC-04-1198-PAA-TI. However, due to a scrivener's error, the Order included 
Docket Nos. 040912-TI, 040919-TI, and 040986-TI and reflected that no response had been 
filed in those dockets. Therefore, Order No. PSC-04-1277-CO-TI is amended to reflect the 
deletion of Docket Nos. 040912-TI, 040919-TI, and 040986-TI and to reflect that a response has 
been filed in those dockets. 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-04-1277-CO
TI is hereby amended to reflect the deletion of Docket Nos. 040912-TI, 040919-TI, and 040986
TI and to reflect that a response has been filed in those dockets. It is further 

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-04-1277-CO-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 3rd day of January, 2005. 

BLANCA S. BA YO, Director 
Division of the Commission Clerk 
and Administrative Services 

By: I~~ 
Kay FI , ChIef 
Bureau ofRecords 
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